
Regional Map 
 

 

Region 1        Region 2 
Ike Rayford   Ashley Lopez 

NAACP    Clear Lake Police Department 

irayford@gmail.com  alopez@cityofclearlake.org 

712-293-1494   641-529-7945 

 

Monique Scarlett   Monique Scarlett 

Unity in the Community  Unity in the Community 

Mzscarlett1@gmail.com  Mzscarlett1@gmail.com 

712-277-0606   712-277-0606 

 

Chief Rex Mueller  Chief Rex Mueller 

Sioux City Police   Sioux City Police 

rmueller@sioux-city.org  rmueller@sioux-city.org 

712-279-6966   712-279-6966 

 

Region 3          Region 4 
Kevin Sanders   Roderick James 

NAACP    Douglas County Attorney-Investigatator 

Cognitivetherapist21@gmail.com rod.james@douglascounty-ne.gov  

319-541-5328   402-444-4889    

    

Chief Jeremy Logan  Lt. Ryan Doty 

Oelwein Police Department Des Moines Police Department 

jlogan@oelweinpolice.org  rjdoty@dmgov.org 

319-238-1121   515-208-9679

 

Sheriff Tony Thompson  

Black Hawk County  

tthompson@bhcso.org  

319-291-2587  

    

Chief Daniel Banks  

Hudson Police Department 

dbanks@cityofhudsonia.com 

319-988-3210 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  
Region 5 
Ike Rayford    Lt. Ryan Doty 

NAACP    Des Moines Police Department 

irayford@gmail.com   rjdoty@dmgov.org  

712-293-1494   515-208-9679 

 

Sheriff Kevin Schneider 

Polk County  

Kevin.schneider@polkcountyiowa.gov 

515-249-9121 

 

Sheriff Jason Sandholdt 

Marion County 

jsandholdt@marioncountyiowa.gov 

641-828-2220 

 

Region 6 
Kevin Sanders      Chief Rob Burdess 

NAACP       Newton Police Department 

Cognitivetherapist21@gmail.com   robb@newtongov.org  

319-541-5328      641-791-0861 

    

Chief Jeremy Logan 

Oelwein Police Department 

jlogan@oelweinpolice.org 

319-283-1121 

 

  

 

 

 

 

mailto:irayford@gmail.com
mailto:Mzscarlett1@gmail.com
mailto:Mzscarlett1@gmail.com
mailto:rmueller@sioux-city.org
mailto:rmueller@sioux-city.org
mailto:Cognitivetherapist21@gmail.com
mailto:rod.james@douglascounty-ne.gov
mailto:jlogan@oelweinpolice.org
mailto:rjdoty@dmgov.org
mailto:tthompson@bhcso.org
mailto:dbanks@cityofhudsonia.com
mailto:irayford@gmail.com
mailto:rjdoty@dmgov.org
mailto:Kevin.schneider@polkcountyiowa.gov
mailto:jsandholdt@marioncountyiowa.gov
mailto:Cognitivetherapist21@gmail.com
mailto:robb@newtongov.org

